

PRINCIPAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS COURT:: KADAPA.

TENDER NOTIFICATION.

DATED:28.05.2024.

<<<>>>

Sub:-	Tender Notification Executive Office Table and Sofa Set supply to District Court, Kadapa for supply the same to IV Additional District
	Court, Kadapa – Requested – Regarding.
Ref:-	 Letter of the IV Additional District Judge, Kadapa in Dis.No.92, dated:28.02.2024. Office Noted dated:07.03.2023. Tender Notification dated:11.03.2024. Office Note dated:28.03.2024. Tender Notification dated:26.04.2024. Office Note dated:28.05.2024.

Quotations are called for from the Local/open market Furniture suppliers, for supply of Executive office table and sofa set to District Court, Kadapa for supply the same to IV Additional District Court, Kadapa.

SI. No.	Name of Uniform Cloth	Rate per each
01.	Office Executive Office Table	
02.	Sofa Set	

The Local/Open market furniture suppliers are requested to submit the quotations for the above mentioned items to the Principal District Court, Kadapa on or before 29.06.2024 by 5 P.M in sealed cover/ through E-Mailto:20.40 Quotations received after due date, will be rejected.

All rights reserved to the Hon'ble Principal District Judge, Kadapa to reduce or increase the quantity and also to modify/terminate the Quotations without assigning any reasons.

Principal District Judge,

Kadapa

Address:

The Chief Administrative Officer, District Court, Kadapa.

To

- 1 The all the Local Dealers/Suppliers.
- 2. The District Collector, Kadapa, with a request to affix the same in the notice board for vide publicity.
 - 3. The Superintendent of Police, Kadapa, with a request to affix the same in the notice board for vide publicity.
 - 4. The Revenue Divisional Officer, Kadapa, with a request to affix the same in the notice board for vide publicity.

- 5. The Tahsildar, Kadapa, with a request to affix the same in the notice board for vide publicity.
- 6. The Chairman, Zilla Parishadh, Kadapa, with a request to affix the same in the notice board for vide publicity.
- 7. The Executive Engineer, R&B, Kadapa, with a request to affix the same in the notice board for vide publicity.
- 8. The District Public Relation Officer, Ashok Nagar, Kadapa with a request to publish this Notice in local Editions of News Papers of Kadapa District and send the copy of paper clippings to information.
- 9. Notice uploaded in Principal District Court's Official Website.

Disno 3355

Dt 29/5/24